Contract Extension Agreement Between
PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS
And
PORTLAND ASSOCIATION OF TEACHERS,
SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS

Portland Public Schools ("PPS") and the Portland Association of Teachers,
Substitute Teachers ("PAT SUBS") hereby agree to the following:

I. The2016-2019 Agreementbetween PPSand PAT SUBSshallbe
extended foroneyear. The newexpiration date ofthe Agreement
shallbe June 30, 2020. (This Contract Extension shallbe attached
as Appendix A)

II.  Except asexpressly modified by this Contract Extension Agreement,
the terms of the 2016-2019 Agreement will continue in full force
and effect until June 30, 2020 unless the parties mutually agree
otherwise.

[II. This Agreement constitutes the complete agreement between the
parties regarding the terms for extending the 2016-2019 Rollover
Agreement, This Agreement may only be modified through a signed
agreement by both parties.

IV. The parties will meet to discuss the bargaining process for successor
bargaining by January 15, 2020.

V.  This Agreement will take effect immediately upon ratification by the
PAT SUBS membership and approval by the Board of Education.

On behalf 6f PPS ol(ua%ha If of PAT SUBS

CAT / CEA L()nh. SfZN (pm S\J[‘luw"\i"

SuPeinte DR
Title Title
20185 - I’LJ 'Z\ (3

_Date Date



